$c \wedge - 1 Q Q$	-15-1998 R SHEET MAY 2 9 MAY 2 9 ATTY. DOCKET NO. 2109/1
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Quiring, Richard Stobbe, Nathan	Name: COVER-ALL SHELTER SYSTEMS Internal Address: Same as Street Address
	Street Address: 2201 Speers Avenue, Saskatoon Saskatchewan, Canada S7L 5X6
	City/State/Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗸 No	Additional name(s) & address attached? Q Yes No
 ✓ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date <u>May 19, 1998</u> 	_
 Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new 	
04 033 /85	ew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No.(s) numbers attached?
09/033.185 filed March 2, 1998	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
09/033,185 filed March 2, 1998 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz ADAMS LAW FIRM, P.A. 2180 Two First Union Plaza	 B. Patent Registration No.(s) numbers attached? □ Yes ✓ No 6. Total Number of applications and
09/033,185 filed March 2, 1998 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz ADAMS LAW FIRM, P.A.	 B. Patent Registration No.(s) numbers attached? □ Yes ✓ No 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

÷

.

FROM:

Richard Quiring, Nathan Stobbe

<u>TO:</u>

Cover-All Shelter Systems

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS we, **Richard Quiring** and **Nathan Stobbe**, Citizens of Canada whose full post office addresses are:

2201 Speers Avenue, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7L 5X6; and

2201 Speers Avenue, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7L 5X6

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the field of portable buildings covered by an application for United States Letters Patent thereon entitled "TIE-DOWN SYSTEM FOR FABRIC COVERED BUILDINGS";

AND WHEREAS COVER-ALL SHELTER SYSTEMS, A Saskatchewan partnership of Forge Innovations Inc., Success Management Corp. and Vision Management and Consulting Inc., is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for countries foreign to the United States, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in countries foreign to the United States, including Canada, to be granted for said inventions based on patent applications filed in such foreign countries claiming priority from said application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said **COVER-ALL SHELTER SYSTEMS, A Saskatchewan partnership of Forge Innovations Inc., Success Management Corp. and Vision Management and Consulting Inc.**, whose post office address is 2201 Speers Avenue, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7L 5X6, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the world in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such applications in countries foreign to the United States, including Canada; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent in foreign countries and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all foreign Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon foreign applications, including Canada.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid foreign applications, including Canada, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said foreign applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, this <u>19</u> day of May, 1998.

Witness

Richard Quiring

Signed at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, this <u>19</u> day of May, 1998.

liller.

Nathan Stobbe

ASSIGNMENT - Tie-down system for fabric covered buildings Page 3 of 5

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, JASON QUIRING, hereby declare that I did witness Richard Quiring, who

is personally known to me, execute the attached patent assignment in regard of a "TIE-DOWN

SYSTEM FOR FABRIC COVERED BUILDINGS", at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, on

the <u>/1</u> day of May, 1998.

.0 Signature

WITNESS DECLARATION

<u>upplice</u> Signature

ASSIGNMENT - Tie-down system for fabric covered buildings Page 5 of 5